MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


DATE:	November 1, 2021

AMENDMENT NO.  1 to Item #19

	Resolution File No. 	21-945
	Ordinance File No.	

COMMITTEE:	Finance

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):		Haas

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:


Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause as follows:
 
BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 59.21(31) and Milwaukee County General Ordinance Chapter 56, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves execution of a fee increase to W.F. Baird & Associates’ professional services agreement up to $621,856 for capital project WP0706011, South Shore Breakwater Repair, resulting in a Not to Exceed (NTE) contract value up to $719,119.00 $719,199.00.

Page 1 of 1

